Table 65. Producers with Military Service - Selected Farm Characteristics: 2017

[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Characteristics

Any producer with
military service

Any principal
producer with
military service

Any principal
producer with
military service

FARMS AND LAND IN FARMS

Farms number

Land in farms acres

FARMS BY SIZE

1to 9 acres

10 to 49 acres

50 to 179 acres

180 to 499 acres

500 acres or more

OWNED AND RENTED LAND IN FARMS

Owned land in farms farms
acres

Rented or leased land in farms ...........cccccoviiiiiinnne farms
acres

TENURE

Full owners farms
acres

Part owners farms
acres

Tenants farms

MARKET VALUE OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
SOLD AND GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS

acres

Total farms
$1,000
Market value of agricultural products sold .................. farms
$1,000
Crops, including nursery and greenhouse crops ....farms
1,000

Livestock, poultry, and their
products farms
$1,000
Government payments farms
$1,000

FARMS BY ECONOMIC CLASS (SEE TEXT)
Less than $1,000

$1,000 to $2,499

$2,500 to $4,999
$5,000 to $9,999

$10,000 to $24,999

$25,000 to $49,999

$50,000 or more

COMMODITY CREDIT CORPORATION (CCC) LOANS
AND FEDERAL FARM PROGRAM PAYMENTS

CCC loans (see text) farms
$1,000
Conservation Reserve, Wetlands Reserve,
Farmable Wetlands, or Conservation Reserve
Enhancement Programs payments ..........c.cccceeeeeenene farms
$1,000
Other Federal farm program payments .............c.cccccoe... farms
$1,000

FARMS BY NORTH AMERICAN INDUSTRY
CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (NAICS)

Oilseed and grain farming (1111)

Vegetable and melon farming (1112)
Fruit and tree nut farming (1113)

Greenhouse, nursery, and floriculture production (1114)

355,393
129,144,965

46,739
111,009
106,196

52,109

39,340

342,497
91,939,507

37,205,458

277,364
59,369,188

60,651,648
14,567

9,124,129

355,393
41,953,112

355,393
40,826,044
164,307
21,510,950

163,348
19,315,093
98,283
1,127,068

93,219
43,276
41,906
44,892
46,395
26,372
59,333

1,858
236,285

41,988
303,843
80,614
823,225

329,753
118,190,847

42,439
102,886
99,363
48,797
36,268

318,145
84,462,849

33,727,998

257,697
54,974,694
59,065
55,429,692
12,991

7,786,461

329,753
37,493,370

329,753
36,459,924
153,162
18,891,231

151,134
17,568,693
91,460
1,033,446

86,076
40,213
38,936
41,809
43,402
24,554
54,763

1,725
210,906

38,937
280,047
75,006
753,399

- Any producer with
Characteristics military service
FARMS BY NORTH AMERICAN INDUSTRY
CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (NAICS) - Con.

Other crop farming (1119) 91,083
Tobacco farming (11191) 311
Cotton farming (11192) 812
Sugarcane farming, hay farming, and all

other crop farming (11193, 11194, 11199) 89,960

Beef cattle ranching and farming (112111) .... 115,703

Cattle feedlots (112112) 1,616

Dairy cattle and milk production (11212) ........cccceevrvvenennennne 2,329

Hog and pig farming (1122) 2,675

Poultry and egg production (1123) .......ccccceerrrererrreneniiennns 6,689

Sheep and goat farming (1124) 16,124

Aquaculture and other

animal production (1125, 1129) (see text) .... 43,038

OTHER FARM CHARACTERISTICS

Farms by-

Type of organization (see text):
Operation more than 50 percent owned
by one producer's household and/or
extended family (see text) 341,745
Limited Liability Company 21,875
Operation's legal status for tax purposes (see text):
Family or individual 306,176
Partnership 23,108
Corporation 17,921
Other - estate or trust, prison farm, grazing
association, American Indian Reservation, etc. . 8,188
Number of producers (see text):
1 producer 136,394
2 producers 177,826
3 producers 24,618
4 producers 11,583
5 or more producers 4,972
Number of male producers (see text):
1 producer 293,256
2 producers 43,658
3 producers 10,391
4 producers 2,319
5 or more producers 1,199
Number of female producers (see text):
1 producer 177,357
2 producers 13,403
3 producers 2,159
4 producers 605
5 or more producers 325

Farms reporting-

Internet access 260,434
Dial-up 9,539
DSL 65,297
Cable modem 53,583
Fiber-optic 23,446
Mobile internet service for a cell

phone or other device (SEe text) ........cccovverrrieerenieenens 94,019
Satellite 55,598
Don't know (see text) 20,324
Other internet service 8,524
Farms by number of households sharing
in net income of operation:

1 household 289,384

2 households 48,560

3 households 10,137

4 households 4,209

5 or more households 3,103

85,311
293
754

84,264
109,050

317,582
19,501

285,946
20,532
15,911

7,364

136,394
161,058

278,692
35,758
8,186
1,778
954

159,754
10,580
1,648
472

259

239,743
8,982
59,642
49,074
21,622

85,939
51,341
18,965

7,898

270,717
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