Table 65. Producers with Military Service - Selected Farm Characteristics: 2017 [Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Characteristics	Any producer with military service	Any principal producer with military service	Characteristics	Any producer with military service	Any principal producer with military service
FARMS AND LAND IN FARMS			FARMS BY NORTH AMERICAN INDUSTRY		
Farmsnumber	355,393	329,753	CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (NAICS) - Con.		
Land in farmsacres	129,144,965	118,190,847	Other crop farming (1119)	91,083	85,311
FARMS BY SIZE			Tobacco farming (11191) Cotton farming (11192) Sugarcane farming, hay farming, and all	311 812	293 754
1 to 9 acres	46,739	42,439	other crop farming (11193, 11194, 11199)	89,960	84,264
10 to 49 acres	111,009	102,886	Beef cattle ranching and farming (112111)	115,703	109,050
50 to 179 acres	106,196	99,363	Cattle feedlots (112112)	1,616	1,495
180 to 499 acres	52,109 39,340	48,797 36,268	Dairy cattle and milk production (11212)	2,329 2,675	2,104 2,422
500 acres or more	39,340	30,208	Hog and pig farming (1122) Poultry and egg production (1123)	6,689	6,008
OWNED AND RENTED LAND IN FARMS			Sheep and goat farming (1124)	16,124	14,370
Owned land in farmsfarms acres	342,497 91,939,507	318,145 84,462,849	animal production (1125, 1129) (see text)	43,038	38,512
Rented or leased land in farmsfarms	76,229	70,584	OTHER FARM CHARACTERISTICS		
acres	37,205,458	33,727,998	Farms by-		
TENURE			Type of organization (one toyt):		
Full ownersfarms	277.364	257,697	Type of organization (see text): Operation more than 50 percent owned		
acres	59,369,188	54,974,694	by one producer's household and/or		
Part ownersfarms	63,462	59,065	extended family (see text)	341,745	317,582
Tenantsfarms	60,651,648 14,567	55,429,692 12,991	Limited Liability Company	21,875	19,501
acres	9,124,129	7,786,461	Operation's legal status for tax purposes (see text):		
	, ,	, ,	Family or individual	306,176	285,946
MARKET VALUE OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS SOLD AND GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS			Partnership	23,108 17,921	20,532 15,911
SOLD AND GOVERNMENT PATMENTS			Other - estate or trust, prison farm, grazing	17,921	15,911
Totalfarms	355,393	329,753	association, American Indian Reservation, etc	8,188	7,364
\$1,000	41,953,112	37,493,370	Number of producers (see text):		
Market value of agricultural products soldfarms	355,393	329,753	1 producer	136,394	136,394
\$1,000	40,826,044	36,459,924	2 producers	177,826	161,058
Crops, including nursery and greenhouse cropsfarms \$1,000	164,307 21,510,950	153,162 18,891,231	3 producers	24,618 11,583	19,524 8,889
Livestock, poultry, and their	21,510,550	10,031,231	5 or more producers	4,972	3.888
productsfarms	163,348	151,134	·	,-	-,
\$1,000	19,315,093	17,568,693	Number of male producers (see text):	202.250	270 002
Government paymentsfarms \$1,000	98,283 1,127,068	91,460 1,033,446	1 producer	293,256 43,658	278,692 35,758
* /	1,121,000	1,000,110	3 producers	10,391	8,186
FARMS BY ECONOMIC CLASS (SEE TEXT)			4 producers	2,319 1,199	1,778 954
Less than \$1,000	93,219	86,076	5 of filore producers	1,199	954
\$1,000 to \$2,499	43,276	40,213	Number of female producers (see text):		
\$2,500 to \$4,999		38,936	1 producer	177,357	159,754
\$5,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$24,999	44,892 46,395	41,809 43,402	2 producers	13,403 2,159	10,580 1,648
\$25,000 to \$49,999	26,372	24,554	4 producers	605	472
\$50,000 or more	59,333	54,763	5 or more producers	325	259
COMMODITY CREDIT CORPORATION (CCC) LOANS			Farms reporting-		
AND FEDERAL FARM PROGRAM PAYMENTS			Internet access	260,434	239,743
CCC loans (see text)farms	1,858	1,725	Dial-up DSL	9,539 65,297	8,982 59,642
\$1,000	236,285	210,906	Cable modem	53,583	49,074
Conservation Reserve, Wetlands Reserve, Farmable Wetlands, or Conservation Reserve			Fiber-optic	23,446	21,622
Enhancement Programs paymentsfarms	41,988	38,937	phone or other device (see text)	94,019	85,939
\$1.000	303,843	280,047	Satellite Don't know (see text)	55,598	51,341
Other Federal farm program paymentsfarms \$1,000	80,614 823,225	75,006 753,399	Don't know (see text)	20,324 8,524	18,965 7,898
* /	323,220			5,02	,,500
FARMS BY NORTH AMERICAN INDUSTRY CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (NAICS)			Farms by number of households sharing in net income of operation:		
, ,			1 household	289,384	270,717
Oilseed and grain farming (1111)	42,730	39,876	2 households	48,560	43,908
Vegetable and melon farming (1112) Fruit and tree nut farming (1113)	7,076 19,186	6,410 17,746	3 households	10,137 4,209	8,813 3,668
Greenhouse, nursery, and floriculture production (1114)	7,144	6,449	5 or more households	3,103	2,647
Title in the second sec	.,,,,	5,110		3,100	2,047